the Company or any Company Shareholder as to whether Company Shareholders should vote in
favour of the Arrangement.

Conclusion

Based upon and subject to the foregoing and such other matters as we consider relevant,
Canaccord Genuity is of the opinion that, as of the date hereof, the Exchange Ratio is fair, from a
financial point of view, to the Company Shareholders.

Yours very truly,

Canaccord Genuity Corp.

H - 1

Appendix H
Asanko Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

Unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements

As at September 30, 2013 and

for the nine months ended September 30, 2013

and the twelve months ended December 31, 2012

 _______________________

ASANKO GOLD INC.

H - 2

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

As at September 30, 2013   (Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars)

SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Asanko Gold

Inc.
PMI Gold

Corporation
Pro forma

adjustment
s

Note 4

Asanko Gold Inc.
Pro forma

Consolidated

Assets

Current assets:
 Cash and cash equivalents  $  185,381 $  94,889 $  (9,131) (b) $  271,139
 Receivables   121  237 -  358
 Prepaid expenses and deposits 313  213 -  526
 185,815 95,339 (9,131)  272,023

Non-current assets:

Plant and equipment 1,653 810 -  2,463
Investment in associate  1 - -  1
Deferred debt financing costs 376 - -  376
Mineral interests and
development assets

55,430

100,805

(16,149)

(a),(c),(e)

140,086

 57,460 101,615 (16,149)  142,926

Total assets $  243,275 $  196,954 $  (25,280)  $  414,949

Liabilities

Current liabilities:

 Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities $   1,577 $   5,405

$   -

$   6,982

 1,577 5,405 -  6,982

Non-current liabilities:

Foreign currency warrant
liability

1,560 - -  1,560

Asset retirement provision 9,732 1,315 -  11,047
 11,292 1,315 -  12,607

Total liabilities 12,869 6,720 -  19,589

Shareholders’ Equity

Share capital 334,423  219,068 (44,983)  (c) 508,508
Equity reserves 36,001 8,102 (8,102) (c) 36,001
Accumulated deficit  (140,018) (36,936) 27,805 (a),(c),(e) (149,149)
Total shareholders’ equity 230,406 190,234 (25,280)  395,360

Total liabilities and shareholders’
equity  $  243,275  $  196,954

$  (25,280)  $  414,949

ASANKO GOLD INC.

H - 3

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Loss (Income)
For the nine months ended September 30, 2013  (Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars)

Asanko Gold
Inc.

PMI Gold
Corporation

(Note 5)

Pro forma

adjustment
s

Note 4

Asanko Gold Inc.
Pro forma

Consolidated

Administration expenses:
 Amortization  $   101 $   44 $   -  $   145
 Consulting fees, directors’ fees,
   professional fees and wages
and benefits  2,884 3,387

-

6,271

 Office rent and administration  1,105 800 -  1,905
 Regulatory fees, transfer agent
  and shareholder information 350  329

-

679

 Share-based payments 1,930  922 -  2,852
 Travel, promotion and investor
  relations 1,119  730

-

1,849

 7,489 6,212 -  13,701

Exploration and evaluation
 expenditures

1,089

249

3,972

(e)

5,310

Other expenses (income):

Accretion expense 192 22 -  214
Bank charges and interest 19 - -  19
Business development 750 939 -  1,689
Change in foreign currency
warrant liability

(10,935) - -  (10,935)

Foreign exchange loss (gain) 922 117 -  1,039
Impairment loss on investment
in associate

  626 - -  626

Interest and other income (773) (1,114) -  (1,887)
Write-off of property and
equipment

51 8 -  59

 (9,148) (28) -  (9,176)

Loss before taxes (570) 6,433 3,972  9,835

Income taxes - 15 -  15

Loss and comprehensive loss
(income)
 for the period

$  (570)

$  6,448

$  3,972

$  9,850

Loss (Profit) per share –
   basic and diluted (note 8)

$(0.01)

$0.06

Weighted average number of
 shares outstanding  (note 8)

85,040,052

172,190,070

SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ASANKO GOLD INC.

H - 4

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Loss
For the twelve months ended December 31, 2012  (Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars)

Asanko Gold
Inc. (Note 6)

PMI Gold
Corporation

(Note 7)

Pro forma

adjustment
s

Note 4

Asanko Gold Inc.
Pro forma

Consolidated

Administration expenses:
 Amortization  $   154 $   62 $   -  $   216
 Acquisition costs  - - 9,131 (d) 9,131
 Consulting fees, directors’ fees,
   professional fees and wages
and benefits 5,541  4,097

-

9,638

 Office rent and administration 1,510 881 -  2,391
 Regulatory fees, transfer agent
  and shareholder information  317 721

-

1,038

 Share-based payments  6,488  706 -  7,194
 Travel, promotion and investor
  relations 2,060  856

-

2,916

 16,070 7,323 9,131  32,524

Exploration and evaluation
 expenditures

3,704

17

10,934

(e)

14,655

Other expenses (income):

Accretion expense 191 - -  191
Bank charges and interest 32 90 -  122
Business development costs 423 550 -  973
Change in foreign currency
warrant liability

997 - -  997

Foreign exchange loss (gain) (1,685) (144) -  (1,829)
Loss on disposal of interest in
subsidiary

1,882 - -  1,882

Interest and other income (807) (915) -  (1,722)
 1,033 (419) -  614

Loss before taxes 20,807 6,921 20,065  47,793

Income taxes - 52 -  52

Loss and comprehensive loss for
 for the period

$  20,807

$   6,973

$  20,065

$  47,845

Loss per share – basic and diluted
(note 8)

$  0. 27   $   0.29

Weighted average number of
 shares outstanding (note 8)

76,994,937

164,144,955

SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ASANKO GOLD INC.

H - 5

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

As at September 30, 2013 and for the nine months ended September 30, 2013
and the twelve months ended December 31, 2012

[…]

including the assumed exercise of 1 million PMI performance rights prior to acquisition and to
eliminate the book value of PMI’s shareholders’ equity accounts.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations reflect the following adjustments as if the transaction
with PMI had occurred on January 1, 2012:

d) Transaction costs of $9.1 million relating to the acquisition.

e) Expensing of exploration and evaluation costs, incurred by PMI, of $4 million for the nine months
ended September 30, 2013 and $10.9 million for the twelve months ended December 31, 2012
relating to exploration activities where the technical feasibility and commercial viability of the
extraction of mineral resources has not been demonstrated.

5. PMI’s statement of comprehensive loss for the nine months ended September 30, 2013

As PMI has a year end of June 30, 2013, the unaudited statement of comprehensive loss of PMI for the nine months
ended September 30, 2013 included in the unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of comprehensive loss have
been compiled as follows from the following financial statements of PMI.

ASANKO GOLD INC.

H - 8

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

As at September 30, 2013 and for the nine months ended September 30, 2013
and the twelve months ended December 31, 2012
Expressed in U.S. dollars

Year ended
June 30, 2013

Six months
ended

December 31,
2012

Six months
ended June

30, 2013

Three
months

ended
September

30, 2013

Nine months
ended

September 30,
2013

   (Thousands)
Administration expenses:
 Amortization  $   55 $ 26 $ 30 $ 14 $ 44
 Consulting fees, directors’ fees
  and wages and benefits 4,858 2,471

2,387

1000

3,387

 Office rent and administration 1,168 591 577 223 800
 Regulatory fees, transfer agent
  and shareholder information 644 420

224

105

329

 Share-based payments 482 (322) 804 118 922
 Travel, promotion and investor
  relations 807 343

464

266

730

 8,014 3,529 4,486 1,726 6,212

Exploration and evaluation
 expenditures

249

-

249

-

249

Other expenses (income):

Accretion expense 14 - 14 8 22
Bank charges  90 90 - - -
Business development 1,489 550 939 - 939
Foreign exchange loss (gain) (654) (720) 66 51 117
Interest and other income (1,092) (315) (777) (337) (1,114)
Write-off of property and

   equipment

   8

-

8

-

8
 (145) (395) 250 (278) (28)

Loss before taxes 8,118 3,134 4,985 1,448 6,433

Income taxes 24 11 12 3 15

Loss and comprehensive loss for
 for the period

$  8,142

$ 3,145

$ 4,997

$ 1,451

$ 6,448

ASANKO GOLD INC.

H - 9

As at September 30, 2013 and for the nine months ended September 30, 2013
and the twelve months ended December 31, 2012
Expressed in U.S. dollars

6. Asanko’s statement of comprehensive loss for the twelve months ended December 31, 2012

As Asanko had a nine-month year ended December 31, 2012, the unaudited statement of comprehensive loss of
Asanko for the twelve months ended December 31, 2012 included in the unaudited pro forma consolidated statement
of comprehensive loss have been compiled as follows from the following financial statements of the Company:

Year ended
March 31,

2012

Nine months

ended
December 31,

2011

Three
months

ended
March 31,

2012

Nine

months
ended

December 31,
2012

Twelve months

ended
December 31,

2012

   (Thousands)
Administration expenses:
 Amortization  $ 249 $ 178 $ 71 $ 83 $ 154
 Consulting fees, directors’ fees
  and wages and benefits 5,230 3,286

1,944

3,597

5,541

 Office rent and administration 1,236 834 402 1,108 1,510
 Regulatory fees, transfer agent
  and shareholder information 313 227

86

231

317

 Share-based payments 8,847 6,640 2,207 4,281 6,488
 Travel, promotion and investor
  relations 1,936 1,367

569

1,491

2,060

 17,811 12,532 5,279 10,791 16,070

Exploration and evaluation
 expenditures

18,415

16,900

1,515

2,189

3,704

Other expenses (income):

Accretion expense 251 184 67 124 191
Bank charges and interest 57 47 10 22 32
Business development costs - - - 423 423
Foreign exchange loss (gain) 1,295 2,632 (1,337) (348) (1,685)
Change in foreign currency
warrant liability

-

-

-

997

997

Disposition on loss of control of
subsidiary

1,882

-

1,882

-

1,882

Interest and other income (1,558) (1,403) (155) (652) (807)
 1,927 1,460 467 566 1,033

Loss and comprehensive loss
 for the period

$ 38,153

$ 30,892

$ 7,261

$ 13,546

$ 20,807

ASANKO GOLD INC.

H - 10

As at September 30, 2013 and for the nine months ended September 30, 2013
and the twelve months ended December 31, 2012
Expressed in U.S. dollars

7. PMI’s statement of comprehensive loss for the twelve months ended December 31, 2012

As PMI has a year end of June 30, 2012, the unaudited statement of comprehensive loss of PMI for the twelve
months ended December 31, 2012 included in the unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of comprehensive
loss have been compiled as follows from the following financial statements of PMI:

Year ended June
30, 2012

Six months
ended

December 31,
2011

Six months
ended June

30, 2012

Six months
ended

December
31, 2012

Twelve
months

ended
December

31,
2012

   (Thousands)
Administration expenses:
 Amortization  $ 54 $ 18 $ 36 $ 26 $ 62
 Consulting fees, directors’ fees
  and wages and benefits 2,517 891

1,626

2,471

4,097

 Office rent and administration 867 577 290 591 881
 Regulatory fees, transfer agent
  and shareholder information 367 66

301

420

721

 Share-based payments 2,159 1,131 1,028 (322) 706
 Travel, promotion and investor
  relations 751 238

513

343

856

 6,715 2,921 3,794 3,529 7,323

Exploration and evaluation
 expenditures

17

-

17

-

17

Other expenses (income):

Bank charges and interest - - - 90 90
Business development costs - - - 550 550
Foreign exchange loss (gain) 769 193 576 (720) (144)
Gain on sale of property and
equipment

(3) (3) - - -

Interest and other income (1,169) (569) (600) (315) (915)
 (403) (379) (24) (395) (419)

Loss and comprehensive loss
 before taxes

6,329 2,542 3,787 3,134 6,921

Income taxes 41 - 41 11 52

Loss and comprehensive loss for
 for the period

$ 6,370

$ 2,542

$ 3,828

$ 3,145

$ 6,973

ASANKO GOLD INC.

H - 11

As at September 30, 2013 and for the nine months ended September 30, 2013
and the twelve months ended December 31, 2012
Expressed in U.S. dollars

8. Pro forma loss per share

The weighted average shares outstanding have been adjusted to reflect the additional shares resulting from
transactions described in Notes 3 and 4 effective January 1, 2012.

 Nine months ended

September 30, 2013